

Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number	22486
Product Name	Luxury Belgian Chocolate Eggs
Country of Product's Origin	Belgian products-UK final packing
Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD	<p>White chocolate(sugar,cocoa butter,whole MILK powder,cocoa mass,Emulsifier:E322(Lecithin-SOYA),Flavouring). MILK chocolate(sugar,cocoa butter,whole MILK powder,cocoa mass,Emulsifier:E322(Lecithin-SOYA),Flavouring.Dark chocolate(sugar,cocoa mass,cocoa butter,Emulsifier:E322(Lecithin-SOYA),flavouring,sugar,cocoa butter,glucose syrup,whole MILK powder,cream(MILK),Lactose(MILK),Dried no fat MILK,Glucose-fructose syrup,Alcohol,Emulsifiers:SOYA lecithin,Esters of mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids;PISTACHIO NUTS,cocoa mass,coffee,Flavourings,whely powder (MILK),E1422(modified starch)Stabilisers:E412(Guar gum),E415(Xanthan Gum);Thickener:E413(Tragacanth gum);colours:E100(curcumin),E141(copper complexes of chlorophylls,chlorophyllins),E160A(carotenes),E160c(Paprika extract),E172(iron oxides and hydroxides).</p> <p>May also contain traces of WHEAT, GLUTEN, EGGS and other NUTS.</p> <p>Allergens in BOLD.</p> <p>Minimum cocoa solids: Dark chocolate 53%,Milk chocolate 29%,White chocolate 25%</p>
Net Quantity	100g
Storage Instructions	Cool-ambient-away from direct sunlight
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	N
Free from artificial flavours?	N
Free from artificial colours?	N